Post-Retirement Health Insurance Benefits for Tier I Employees.  If a current Tier I employee as 
of July 1, 2021, was hired before January 1, 2010 and retires in good standing with at least fifteen (15) 
years of full-time employment with the District, the District will contribute up to sixteen thousand 
dollars ($16,000) per year toward the cost of the employee’s post-retirement health insurance for a 
period of seven (7) years after the employee retires, or until the employee becomes eligible for 
Medicare, whichever occurs first.   

Independent School District No.